
RESOLUTION NO.: 57-9 Q 
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON. ----------

In the matter of initiating county road projects and assigning CRP numbers. 
IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the roads listed below be improved as shown between the points indicated. 
These projects are hereby declared to be public necessity and the county road engineer is hereby ordered and authorized 
to report and proceed thereon as by law provided. (RCW 36.75.050, 36.80.080, 36.80.070) (Optional References). 
IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that appropriations from the officially adopted road fund budget and based on the county engineer's 
estimates are hereby made in the amounts and for the purposes shown: 

(1) 

ROAD NAME AND/OR 
BRIDGE NUMBER 

Alderwood 
Christine Lane 
Lakeview Lane 
Skipper Court 
Schooner Pl . 
Schooner Ct. 
Dewatto 
Island View 

Agate Beach Dr. 
Lighthouse 
Agate Beach Pl . 
Port Townsend St. 
Lake Cushman 
Forest Service Rd. #24 
Staircase Road 
Satsop Maple Glen 
Hemlock Pl. 
Franklin St. 
Binns Swiger Loop 

Somers Road 
Phillips Road 
Brewer Road 

(2) 

ROAD 
LOG 
NO. 

:69480 
:79310 
:79280 
:89130 
:89150 
:89230 
:76080 
:29460 

:24160 
:24050 
:24170 
:58210 
:44200 
:44270 
:44250 
:00020 
:02130 
:09020 
:18730 

:16940 
:16630 
:15590 

(3) (4) : (5): (6): (7) 

·----------------· . . 

TYPE OF 
WORK 
(see code): 

: M. P. to M. P. : 

0.00 0.17 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.04 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.05 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.04 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.06 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.03 :D - 3rd Shot: 
3.10 3.40 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.35 :D - 3rd Shot: 
1. 06 1.57 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.48 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.41 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.03 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.09 :D - 3rd Shot: 
9.22 9.29 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.03 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 1. 64 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.10 0.94 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.18 :D - 3rd Shot: 
1.35 1.41 :D - 3rd Shot: 
2.11 2.71 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.60 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.97 1. 27 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.00 0.96 :D - 3rd Shot: 
0.25 0.34 :D - 3rd Shot: 

:DAY: 
c L 

0 A :COST ESTIMATE (THOUSANDS) 
N B ENGIN. : CONSTRUCTION 
s 0 :-------------------------------: 
T R : R.O.W. FEDERAL LOCAL : 

X 1.90 
X 0.44 
X 0.55 
X 0.44 
X 0.66 
X 0.33 
X 3.30 
X 3.85 

5.61 
X 5.28 
X 4.51 
X 0.33 
X 0.99 
X 0.77 
X 0.33 
X 18.04 
X 9.24 
X 1. 98 
X 0.66 
X 6.60 
X 6.60 
X 3.30 
X 10.56 
X 0.99 

(8) (9) 

ANNUAL 
CONST. 
PROG. CRP 
ITEM NO. 
NO. 

2 1240 
2 1241 
2 1242 
2 1243 
2 1244 
2 1245 
2 1246 
2 1247 
2 
2 1248 
2 1249 
2 1250 
2 1251 
2 1252 
2 1253 
2 1254 
2 1255 
2 1256 
2 1257 
2 1258 
2 
2 1259 
2 1260 
2 1261 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4. TYPE OF WORK CODE 

A. Preliminary Engineering 
B. Right-of-Way 
c. Grading, Draining, Surfacing 
D. Light Bit. Surf. Treatment 
E. A.C. or P.C.C. Pavement 

ADOPTED this 17th day of July, 1990 

ATTEST: 

cc Co. Commissioners 
Engineer 

F. Curbs & Gutters 
G. Sidewalks 
H. Traffic Facilities 
I. Bridge Construction 
J. Paths & Trails (RCW 

47.301) 

JOURNAL: Publ. lt.: 07/26/90 (Bill Rd. Dept.) 
FiFile: C:\LOTUS\DATA\CHIP-3RD.WK1 

(5) The construction is to be accomplished by contract 
in accordance with RCW 36.77.020 et. seq. 

(6) The construction is to be accomplished by county 
forces in accordance with RCW 36.77.060 and WAC 
136.18. 

Member 

Member 


