BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

RESOLUTION NO .: 57-90

57-90

In the matter of initiating county road projects and assigning CRP numbers.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the roads listed below be improved as shown between the points indicated.

These projects are hereby declared to be public necessity and the county road engineer is hereby ordered and authorized to report and proceed thereon as by law provided. (RCW 36.75.050, 36.80.080, 36.80.070) (Optional References).

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that appropriations from the officially adopted road fund budget and based on the county engineer's estimates are hereby made in the amounts and for the purposes shown:

(1)	: (2)	:	(3)	: (4)	:(5):	(6)	:	(7)		:	(8)	:	(9)
ROAD NAME AND/OR BRIDGE NUMBER	: : : ROAD : LOG : NO.	: : : : :		: WOR : (se	E OF K e code)	: C : : O : : N : : S :	А В О	: :COST ESTIM : ENGIN. : :		CTION	: C : P -: I			CRP NO.
	:	: M.P.	to M.	⁹ .:		: T :	: R	: R.O.W.	FEDERAL	LOCAL	: N	0. 	:	
	:	:	:	:		: :		: :	:		:		:	
Alderwood	:69480	: 0.00	: 0.17		rd Shot		Х		:	1.90		2	:	1240
Christine Lane	:79310	: 0.00	: 0.04		rd Shot		Х		:	0.44		2	:	1241
Lakeview Lane	:79280	: 0.00	: 0.05		rd Shot		Х		:	0.55		2	:	1242
Skipper Court	:89130	: 0.00	: 0.04		rd Shot		Х		:	0.44		2	:	1243
Schooner Pl.	:89150	: 0.00	: 0.06		rd Shot		Х		:	0.66		2	:	1244
Schooner Ct.	:89230	: 0.00	: 0.03		rd Shot		Х		:	0.33		2	:	1245
Dewatto	:76080	: 3.10	: 3.40	:D - 3	rd Shot		Х		:	3.30		2	:	1246
Island View	:29460	: 0.00	: 0.35	:D - 3	rd Shot		Х		:	3.85		2	:	1247
"	:"	: 1.06	: 1.57	:D - 3	rd Shot		••		:	5.61		2	:	**
Agate Beach Dr.	:24160	: 0.00	: 0.48	:D - 3	rd Shot		Х		:	5.28	:	2	:	1248
Lighthouse	:24050	: 0.00	: 0.41		rd Shot		Х	: :	:	4.51	:	2	:	1249
Agate Beach Pl.	:24170	: 0.00	: 0.03	:D - 3	rd Shot	: :	Х	: :	:	0.33	:	2	:	1250
Port Townsend St.	:58210	: 0.00	: 0.09	:D - 3	rd Shot	: :	Х	: :	:	0.99	:	2	:	1251
Lake Cushman	:44200	: 9.22	: 9.29	:D - 3	rd Shot	: :	Х	: :	:	0.77	:	2	:	1252
Forest Service Rd. #24	:44270	: 0.00	: 0.03	:D - 3	rd Shot	: :	Х	: :	:	0.33	:	2	:	1253
Staircase Road	:44250	: 0.00	: 1.64	:D - 3	rd Shot	:	: X	: :	:	18.04	:	2	:	1254
Satsop Maple Glen	:00020	: 0.10	: 0.94	:D - 3	rd Shot	:	X	: :	:	9.24	:	2	:	1255
Hemlock Pl.	:02130	: 0.00	: 0.18	:D - 3	rd Shot	:	: Х	: :	:	1.98	:	2	:	1256
Franklin St.	:09020	: 1.35	: 1.41	:D - 3	rd Shot	:	X	: :	:	0.66	:	2	:	1257
Binns Swiger Loop	:18730	: 2.11	: 2.71	:D ~ 3	rd Shot	:	X	: :	:	6.60	:	2	:	1258
	:"	: 0.00	: 0.60	:D - 3	rd Shot	: :	Х	: :	:	6.60	:	2	:	
Somers Road	:16940	: 0.97	: 1.27	:D - 3	rd Shot	: :	х	: :	:	3.30	:	2	:	1259
Phillips Road	:16630	: 0.00	: 0.96	:D - 3	rd Shot	: :	Х	: :	:	10.56	:	2	:	1260
Brewer Road	:15590	: 0.25	: 0.34	:D - 3	rd Shot	:	х	: :	:	0.99	:	2	:	1261

4. TYPE OF WORK CODE

- A. Preliminary Engineering
- B. Right-of-Way
- C. Grading, Draining, Surfacing
- D. Light Bit. Surf. Treatment
- E. A.C. or P.C.C. Pavement
- G. Sidewalks H. Traffic Facilities

F. Curbs & Gutters

- I. Bridge Construction
- J. Paths & Trails (RCW
 47.301)

ADOPTED this 17th day of July, 1990

ATTEST:

Mucca x Clerk of the Board

cc Co. Commissioners Engineer JOURNAL: Publ. 1t.: 07/26/90 (Bill Rd. Dept.) FiFile: C:\LOTUS\DATA\CHIP-3RD.WK1

- (5) The construction is to be accomplished by contract in accordance with RCW 36.77.020 et. seq.
- (6) The construction is to be accomplished by county forces in accordance with RCW 36.77.060 and WAC 136.18.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairperson L Member

Member